
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

§̈¦90

£¤2

!(200

!(35

!(206

!(35

!(40

!(200

£¤93

£¤2

£¤93

£¤2

£¤2

£¤93

!(83

!(28

£¤93

£¤93

Hungry Horse Reservoir

Swan Lake

Ashley Lake

Whitefish Lake

Little Bitterroot
Lake

Tally Lake

Pable Reservoir

Placid Lake

McGregor Lake

Seeley Lake

Lake Mary Ronan

Echo  Lake

Ninepipe Reservoir

Big  Sa lmon Lake

Lindbergh Lake

Salmon Lake

Upper 
St illwater  

Lake

Kicking  Horse Resvervoir

Spotted Bear

Lake M
cDonald 

Glacier

Park

National

2003

2001

2007

Thompson Divide Complex
Thompson Fire 16,854 Acres

2014

!@

2013

Flathead
Lake

Forest Supervisor's Office
Tally Lake RD

Flathead

National

Forest

Stillwater State Forest
(State)

568

38

Bowman Lake

Kintla 
Lake

Wa
ter

ton
 La

ke

St. M
ary

 Lake

Thompson Divide Complex
Sheep Fire 607 Acres

Reynolds Fire
4,805 Acres

Thompson Divide Complex
Granite Fire  289 Acres

Miner Creek
133 Acres
Milk Creek
24 Acres

Trail Creek
10,813 AcresBear Creek

20,450 Acres

Glacier Rim Fire 
Not Active 95 Acres

Marston Fire
3,300 Acres

Sunday Creek
60 Acres

Three Sisters
431 Acres

486

Waterton Lake Fire
25 Acres

Thompson Divide Complex
Spruce Fire 3 Acres

2006

2002

Squeezer
107 Acres

Barnaby Fire
42 Acres

Morrell Complex
527 Acres

Benchmark Fire 
36 Acres

Cyr

Kila

Elmo

Babb

Trego

Stark

Perma

Olney

Nyack

Kiowa

Huson Evaro

Essex

Coram

Camas

Apgar

Dixon

Ronan

Pablo

Arlee

Tarkio

Summit

Quinns

Ovando

Moiese

Lozeau

Dayton

Agency

Somers

Marion

Condon

Polson

Plains

Charlo

Stryker

RollinsProctor

Niarada

Fortine

Creston

Big Arm

Bigfork

Paradise

Lonepine

Lakeside
Ferndale

Superior

Browning

Alberton

Woods Bay

Evergreen

Swan Lake

Whitefish

Kalispell

Trailcreek

Saint Mary

Polebridge

Clearwater

Frenchtown

Martin City

Seeley Lake

Hot Springs

Hungry Horse

West Glacier (GNP)

Lake McDonald

Camas Prairie

Salmon Prairie

Saint Ignatius

Columbia Falls
East Glacier Park

2003

2007

2007

1988

2007

2000

2007

2003

2003

2003

1994

2003

2001

2012

1998

2003

2001

2013

2011

2012

2011

2003

2012

2012

2005

1984

2010

2011

2009

2006

2001

2006

1994

2007

2006

2000

2000

2007

2001

1984

2006

2001

2009

2011

2008

2000

2003

1990

1998
1998

1999

2003

2012

!@

!>

!>

!?

!>

!>

!>

!>

C:\Workspace\FireHistory2015\FireMap2015Aug26Tabloid.mxd   VWolfe

Current and Historical Fires  1984 - Present
Flathead National Forest & Glacier National Park

Legend

Highways

Forest Service/ Park Service
Headquarters
Ranger Station!>

!@

2015 Fires
Forest Roads38

August 26, 20150 2010
Miles

OWNERSHIP
FOREST SERVICE
NATIONAL PARK
PRIVATE
STATE

¬


